and BEA is not a Connected Person of the Company; (ii) other than providing financial and advisory
services to Kerry as part of JPMorgan Securities’ ordinary and usual course of business, JPMorgan
Securities has no relationships with Kerry or the Company; (iii) other than providing financial,
advisory and general banking services to Kerry and the Company as part of DB’s ordinary and usual
course of business, DB has no relationships with Kerry or the Company; and (iv) other than providing
financial, advisory and general banking services to Kerry and the Company as part of BEA’s ordinary
and usual course of business, and the common directors of BEA and the Company, namely Dr. The
Hon. Sir David Li Kwok Po, Tan Sri Dr Khoo Kay Peng and Mr. Kuok Khoon Ean, BEA has no
relationships with Kerry or the Company.

12

EFFECT OF COMPLETION ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE AND PUBLIC FLOAT
OF THE COMPANY

The following table summarises the effect of Completion on the shareholding structure of the
Company:

Immediately before
Completion

Immediately after
Completion

Number of
Shares

%
(rounded to

the nearest 4
decimal places)

Number of
Shares

%
(rounded to

the nearest 5
decimal places)

Kerry and other members
  of the Concert Group 1,169,543,308 74.9253 944,543,308 60.51097

Silchester International
  Investors Limited 219,485,000 14.0610 219,485,000 14.06103

Other Connected Persons 4,798,000 0.3074 4,798,000 0.30738

Subtotal 1,393,826,308 89.2937 1,168,826,308 74.87938

Public shareholders
  of the Company

JPMorgan Securities (Note) – – 75,000,000 4.80478

DB 8,000 0.0005 75,008,000 4.80529

BEA 2,194,595 0.1406 77,194,595 4.94537

Other public shareholders
  of the Company 164,916,693 10.5652 164,916,693 10.56518

Total public shareholders
  of the Company 167,119,288 10.7063 392,119,288 25.12062

Total 1,560,945,596 100.0000 1,560,945,596 100.00000

Note:	 As at the date of this announcement, JPMorgan holds 9,126,000 Shares on behalf of its clients as an approved
lending agent (within the meaning of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of
Hong Kong)) and does not have beneficial ownership of these Shares.

13

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, the following expressions shall have the following meanings, unless the context
otherwise requires:

“acting in concert” has the meaning set out in the Takeovers Code;

“Additional Delivery
  Amounts”

has the meaning given under the “Additional Delivery Amounts”